# 502598510 12/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKAHIRO SENZAKI	12/02/2013
KEN MIYAGI	12/02/2013
SHIGENORI FUJIKAWA	12/02/2013
MARI KOIZUMI	12/02/2013
HARUMI HAYAKAWA	12/02/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ddress: 150, NAKAMARUKO, NAKAHARA-KU, KANAGAWA	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI	
State/Country:	tate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-0012	

Name:	RIKEN	
Street Address:	2-1, HIROSAWA, SAITAMA	
City:	WAKO-SHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	351-0198	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14125020

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 8587074000

 Email:
 efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

502598510 PATENT REEL: 031760 FRAME: 0150

14125020

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOG	2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHIGA7.363APC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL S. BARTFELD	
Signature:	/Neil S. Bartfeld/	
Date:	12/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=shiga7363apc_assign#page1.tif source=shiga7363apc_assign#page2.tif source=shiga7363apc_assign#page3.tif source=shiga7363apc_assign#page4.tif		

#### **PATENT**

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHER	REAS, I/WE (1) Takahiro SENZAKI	
a	Japane		Kawasaki-shi, Japan
(2)	Ken MIY	'AGI	
a	Japane	se citizen, residing at _	Kawasaki-shi, Japan
(3)			
a	Japane	se citizen, residing at	wako-shi, Japan
(4).	Mari Ko	OIZUMI	
a	Japane	se citizen, residing at _	Wako-shi, Japan
(5)			
a	Japane	se citizen, residing at _	Wako-shi, Japan
and So	useful impro OLVENT DE	ovements in VELOPABLE NEGATIVE RESIST COMPOSITI FORMING PATTERN OF LAYER INCLUDING	han one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new ON, RESIST PATTERN FORMATION METHOD, AND G BLOCK COPOLYMER
(a)		was executed on even date herewith;	
(b)		was filed onas App Application No. not yet know	
(c)			CT International Application No. PCT/JP2012/064811  nded under PCT Article 19 on (if any). (if any).
Wai	iness at <u>(1</u> ko-shi, Saita	) 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kaw ma 351-0198 Japan (hereinafter referred	O CO., LTD. and (2) RIKEN, with its principal place of asaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-0012 Japan; (2) 2-1, Hirosawa, to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This day of	_, 2013	
		Signature of Takahiro SENZAKI
This day of	_, 2013	
This 2nd day of December	, 2013	Signature of Ken MIYAGI  Signature of Shigenori FUJIKAWA
This 2nd day of December	_, 2013	Mari Koizumi
This 2nd day of December	_, 2013	Signature of Mari KOIZUMI  Hawani Hayakawa  Signature of Harumi HAYAKAWA
Witnessed by:		Signature of That all in Transawa
PF-5 H:\DOCS\KAC\KAC-1199.DOC 020503		

K20119012 USOO OSP50135 巍 1/2

#### **PATENT**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHER	EAS, I/WE (1) <u>T</u>	akahiro SENZAKI	
a	Japanes	················	_ citizen, residing at _	Kawasaki-shi, Japan
(2)	Ken MIY			
a	Japanes		_citizen, residing at _	Kawasaki-shi, Japan
(3)		i FUJIKAWA		
a	Japanes		_citizen, residing at	Wako-shi, Japan
(4)	Mari KO		*.*	
a	Japanes		_ citizen, residing at _	Wako-shi, Japan
(5)		AYAKAWA	oitizan ragiding at	Wako-shi, Japan
a	Japanes	) <u>C</u>	_ chizen, restaing at _	
new	and useful i	mprovements in VELOPABLE NEGAT R FORMING PATTER	TIVE RESIST COMPOSI	e than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain TION, RESIST PATTERN FORMATION METHOD, AND NG BLOCK COPOLYMER
(a)	· .	was executed on	even date herewith;	
(b)		was filed onApplication No	o. not yet knov	or o Express Mail No., as and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2012/064811 filed on June 8, 2012 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).		
AND WHEREAS, (1)TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD. and (2) RIKEN, with its principal place of business at (1) 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-0012 Japan; (2) 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198 Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.				
pres assi and rene and	nowledged, a sents does h gns, the enti under said ewals and co all reissues	Assignor hereby as ereby sell, assign, re right, title, and i improvements, an antinuations thereof and extensions the	cknowledges that it I transfer and set ove interest in the United ad any Patent Applic f, and all Patents of the ereof, and all rights	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these r, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to ations in the United States of America and all divisions, he United States of America which may be granted thereon of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor ents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of

this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Takahiro SENZAKI
Signature of Takahiro SENZAKI  Ken Miyagi  Signature of Ken MIYAGI
Signature of Shigenori FUJIKAWA
Signature of Mari KOIZUMI
Signature of Harumi HAYAKAWA
•

PATENT REEL: 031760 FRAME: 0155

**RECORDED: 12/11/2013**